

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 21289 of 2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)  
No(s).4763/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 in CRLRP No.537/2011, of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SURESH AGGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.L. GUPTA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of slp and office report )

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. TPS Kang, Adv.  
Ms. Upasana Kang Mata, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an  
application seeking leave to withdraw this special leave petition. The  
special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

CRLMP is accordingly allowed.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(P.S.N.Murthy)  
| |Court Master

|